TAL 2020 Membership Report as of: December 18, 2019
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Department

NORTH DAKOTA
SOUTH DAKOTA
MONTANA
MINNESOTA
WISCONSIN
WYOMING
UTAH
IOWA
NEBRASKA
PHILIPPINES
DELAWARE
NEW HAMPSHIRE
MARYLAND
CONNECTICUT
MASSACHUSETTS
VERMONT
NORTH CAROLINA
PENNSYLVANIA
FRANCE
CALIFORNIA
IDAHO
ILLINOIS
MAINE
MEXICO
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
PUERTO RICO
KANSAS
NEW JERSEY
MICHIGAN
TENNESSEE
MISSOURI
COLORADO
OREGON
INDIANA
RHODE ISLAND
LOUISIANA
FLORIDA
ALABAMA
ALASKA
KENTUCKY
SOUTH CAROLINA
WASHINGTON
DIST OF COL
VIRGINIA
NEVADA
WEST VIRGINIA
ARKANSAS
NEW YORK
ARIZONA
GEORGIA
NEW MEXICO
TEXAS
HAWAII
MISSISSIPPI
TOTAL

2020
Goal
13,002
18,634
10,745
69,493
53,043
6,058
7,237
41,743
28,236
1,100
9,525
15,982
48,162
18,194
32,723
10,366
38,586
138,730
3,642
89,038
9,628
77,082
16,700
1,150
88,962
16,736
3,437
24,941
40,939
64,290
24,092
36,259
21,119
16,474
74,785
4,167
18,635
113,717
19,735
5,757
19,667
22,296
25,001
1,529
43,927
7,949
14,982
12,034
97,107
39,249
40,010
10,231
65,110
2,420
12,141
1,746,497

2020
Actual
10,875
15,487
8,840
57,167
43,157
4,928
5,869
33,792
22,659
878
7,471
12,436
37,445
14,139
25,419
8,042
29,914
107,106
2,810
68,590
7,415
59,274
12,810
879
67,747
12,720
2,600
18,837
30,760
48,135
18,016
27,081
15,643
12,180
54,911
3,049
13,513
82,439
14,299
4,165
14,216
15,931
17,852
1,090
31,245
5,649
10,593
8,489
68,188
27,521
27,971
7,091
44,944
1,623
7,856
1,313,756

% Goal

83.641
83.112
82.271
82.263
81.362
81.347
81.097
80.952
80.249
79.818
78.436
77.813
77.748
77.712
77.679
77.581
77.526
77.205
77.155
77.035
77.015
76.897
76.707
76.435
76.153
76.004
75.647
75.526
75.136
74.872
74.780
74.688
74.071
73.935
73.425
73.170
72.514
72.495
72.455
72.347
72.284
71.452
71.405
71.288
71.129
71.066
70.705
70.542
70.219
70.119
69.910
69.309
69.028
67.066
64.706
75.222

Needed for
80 %
-474
-580
-244
-1,573
-723

149
349
1,084
416
759
250
954
3,878
103
2,640
287
2,391
550
41
3,422
668
149
1,115
1,991
3,297
1,257
1,926
1,252
999
4,917
284
1,395
8,534
1,489
440
1,517
1,905
2,148
133
3,896
710
1,392
1,138
9,497
3,878
4,037
1,093
7,144
313
1,856
83,420



2020 Regional Breakdown

Central

Richard A. Heigert (MO)

Northeast

Francis J. MacDonald (MA)

Department Goal Total Percent
DELAWARE 9,525 7,471 78.44
NEW HAMPSHIRE 15,982| 12,436 77.81
MARYLAND 48,162| 37,445 77.75
CONNECTICUT 18,194| 14,139 77.71
MASSACHUSETTS 32,723| 25,419 77.68
VERMONT 10,366 8,042 77.58
PENNSYLVANIA 138,730| 107,106 77.20
FRANCE 3,642 2,810 77.16
MAINE 16,700 12,810 76.71
NEW JERSEY 40,939| 30,760 75.14
RHODE ISLAND 4,167 3,049 73.17
DIST OF COL 1,529 1,090 71.29
NEW YORK 97,107| 68,188 70.22
TOTALS 437,766| 330,765 75.56

Southeast

David L. King (KY)
Department Goal Total Percent
NORTH CAROLINA 38,586| 29,914 77.53
PUERTO RICO 3,437 2,600 75.65
TENNESSEE 24,092| 18,016 74.78
LOUISIANA 18,635 13,513 72.51
FLORIDA 113,717| 82,439 72.49
ALABAMA 19,735| 14,299 72.46
KENTUCKY 19,667| 14,216 72.28
SOUTH CAROLINA 22,296| 15,931 71.45
VIRGINIA 43,927| 31,245 71.13
ARKANSAS 12,034 8,489 70.54
GEORGIA 40,010 27,971 69.91
MISSISSIPPI 12,141 7,856 64.71

TOTALS 368,277| 266,489 72.36
MEMBERSHIP COMPARISON

Does not Include DMS
2020 Membership as of 12/18/2019 1,313,756
2019 Membership as of 12/18/2018 1,314,811

Difference (1,055)

Department Goal Total Percent
WISCONSIN 53,043| 43,157 81.36
ILLINOIS 77,082 59,274 76.90
OHIO 88,962| 67,747 76.15
MICHIGAN 64,290| 48,135 74.87
MISSOURI 36,259| 27,081 74.69
INDIANA 74,785| 54,911 73.43
WEST VIRGINIA 14,982| 10,593 70.70
TOTALS 409,403| 310,898 75.94
Midwest
Bruce C. Feuerbach (I1A)
Department Goal Total Percent
NORTH DAKOTA 13,002| 10,875 83.64
SOUTH DAKOTA 18,634| 15,487 83.11
MINNESOTA 69,493| 57,167 82.26
IOWA 41,743 33,792 80.95
NEBRASKA 28,236| 22,659 80.25
OKLAHOMA 16,736| 12,720 76.00
KANSAS 24,941| 18,837 75.53
TEXAS 65,110| 44,944 69.03
TOTALS 277,895| 216,481 77.90
Western
Robert D. Liebenow (OR)
Department Goal Total Percent
MONTANA 10,745 8,840 82.27
WYOMING 6,058 4,928 81.35
UTAH 7,237 5,869 81.10
PHILIPPINES 1,100 878 79.82
CALIFORNIA 89,038| 68,590 77.03
IDAHO 9,628 7,415 77.01
MEXICO 1,150 879 76.43
COLORADO 21,119| 15,643 74.07
OREGON 16,474| 12,180 73.93
ALASKA 5,757 4,165 72.35
WASHINGTON 25,001 17,852 71.41
NEVADA 7,949 5,649 71.07
ARIZONA 39,249 27,521 70.12
NEW MEXICO 10,231 7,091 69.31
HAWAII 2,420 1,623 67.07
TOTALS 253,156 189,123 74.71




